1 of 3
LEDVANCE Lamps
HID REPLACEMENT LAMPS
Application
The LEDVANCE Performance Class HID replacement lamps
are ideal for indoor high/low bay lighting and outdoor decorative
post top fixtures in walkway lighting applications. The lumen

or vapor tight luminaires.
2 of 3
Ordering Guide
HIDr 1A / SXXX XXX 8 SC2 / XXX
Product Name Generation Wattage Voltage CRI Color Temp Base
HIDr = HID Retrofit
Lamp
1A = Generation 1A 20 = 20W, 15W, 10W
50 = 50W, 38W, 25W
80 = 80W, 60W, 40W
120 = 120W, 90W, 60W
150 = 150W, 115W, 80W
200 = 200W, 150W, 100W
270 = 270W, 200W, 135W
360 = 360W, 270W, 180W
450 = 450W, 338W, 225W
UNV = 120-277V
HUV = 277-480V
8 = >80 SC2= 3000, 4000, or
5000K
MED = E26
MOG = EX39
Ordering Information
Item
Number Ordering Abbreviation
Power
(W)
Input
Voltage (V) CRI
Color
Temp.
Total Fixture Lumens
@4000K
LPW
@4000K DLC Base Type
42000 HIDr1A/S20UNV8SC2/MED 20W/15W/10W 120-277 >80 3000, 4000, or 5000K 2800lm/2025lm/1400lm Up to 150 Exempt E26
42001 HIDr1A/S50UNV8SC2/MED 50W/38W/25W 120-277 >80 3000, 4000, or 5000K 7500lm/5700lm/3875lm Up to 150 Exempt E26
42002 HIDr1A/S120UNV8SC2/MOG 120W/90W/60W 120-277 >80 3000, 4000, or 5000K 18000lm/13000lm/9000lm Up to 150 5.1 Std EX39
42003 HIDr1A/S200UNV8SC2/MOG 200W/150W/100W 120-277 >80 3000, 4000, or 5000K 31000lm/24700lm/17000lm Up to 150 5.1 Std EX39
42004 HIDr1A/S270UNV8SC2/MOG 270W/200W/135W 120-277 >80 3000, 4000, or 5000K 43200lm/33000lm/21450lm Up to 148 5.1 Std EX39
42005 HIDr1A/S050HUV8SC2/MOG 50W/38W/25W 277-480 >80 3000, 4000, or 5000K 7750lm/5890lm/3875lm Up to 140 5.1 Std EX39
42006 HIDr1A/S080HUV8SC2/MOG 80W/60W/40W 277-480 >80 3000, 4000, or 5000K 12400lm/9300lm/6200lm Up to 150 5.1 Std EX39
42007 HIDr1A/S150HUV8SC2/MOG 150W/115W/80W 277-480 >80 3000, 4000, or 5000K 23250lm/17825lm/12400lm Up to 157 5.1 Std EX39
42008 HIDr1A/S360HUV8SC2/MOG 360W/270W/180W 277-480 >80 3000, 4000, or 5000K 55800lm/41850lm/27900lm Up to 147 5.1 Std EX39
42009 HIDr1A/S450HUV8SC2/MOG 450W/338W/225W 277-480 >80 3000, 4000, or 5000K 69750lm/52390lm/34875lm Up to 144 5.1 Std EX39
Compartment Dimensions
Item
Number Ordering Abbreviation
Min. Lamp Compartment
Dimensions (inch/mm) Orientation
42000 HIDr1AS20UNV8SC2MED N/A Any
42001 HIDr1AS50UNV8SC2MED N/A Any
42002 HIDr1AS120UNV8SC2MOG 17.3/440 x 10.2/260 x 10.2260 Any
42003 HIDr1AS200UNV8SC2MOG 18.5/470 x 12.6/320 x 12.6/320 Vertical (±20°)
42004 HIDr1AS270UNV8SC2MOG 18.5/470 x 15.0/380 x 12.6/320 Vertical (±20°)
42005 HIDr1AS050HUV8SC2MOG N/A Any
42006 HIDr1AS080HUV8SC2MOG 16.5/420 x 8.7/ 220 x 8.7/ 220 Any
42007 HIDr1AS150HUV8SC2MOG 18.5/470 x 12.6/320 x 12.6/320 Any
42008 HIDr1AS360HUV8SC2MOG 18.5/470 x 15.0/380 x 15.0/380 Vertical (±20°)
42009 HIDr1AS450HUV8SC2MOG 18.5/470 x 15.0/380 x 15.0/380 Vertical (±20°)
Catalog # Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Specification Data
3 of 3
Active Vs Passive Cooling Product Comparison
50W comparison 120W comparison
© 2024 LEDVANCE LLC
LEDVANCE LLC
181 Ballardvale Street, Suite 203
Wilmington, MA 01887 USA
Phone  1-800-LIGHTBULB  (1-800-544-4828)